

MEMBERS BEST DRESSED DIGITAL COMPETITION

Members are invited to participate in our Members Best Dressed Digital Competition during Ladbrokes Spring Racing Carnival 12 October 2024 – 5 November 2024.

1. CATEGORIES

XXXX Queensland Cup Raceday - 12 October 2024

Best-Dressed Member x 1
Best-Dressed Member Runner Up x 1

Eva Air Ladies Raceday - 19 October 2024

Best-Dressed Member x 1
Best-Dressed Member Runner Up x 1

Ladbrokes Cox Plate Raceday - 26 October 2024

Best-Dressed Member x 1
Best-Dressed Member Runner Up x 1

Derby Raceday - 2 November 2024

Best-Dressed Member x 1
Best-Dressed Member Runner Up x 1

Canadian Club Melbourne Cup Raceday – 5 November 2024

Grand Champion – Best-Dressed Member – Ladbrokes Spring Racing Carnival 202

2. HOW TO ENTER

12 October - 2 November 2024

Patrons who wish to enter the competition must upload a copy of a full-length photo of themselves via the QR code found online or on-course within the Members Reserve.

A photo will be required to be uploaded by 2pm on each Saturday Raceday between the dates 12 October to 2 November 2024 to be in the running to win one of two prizes on the day.

Final Judging - 5 November:

All entrants over the four Raceday's will have a chance to win the Grand Prize and be named

Grand Champion - Members Best Dressed - Ladbrokes Spring Racing Carnival 2024.

The final winner will be chosen by a panel of judges ensuring diverse styles and fairness to all are represented and will be announced on Canadian Club Melbourne Cup Day 5 November 2024. The judging panel to be announced shortly.

3. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Photos required to be uploaded via the QR code by 2pm on the day of the competition stated in the categories.
- 2. Photos will be collated and judged by a Panel.
- 3. Winners will be notified via phone call by 3pm on the day and must be on course on the day of the competition to collect their prize.

- 4. Winners will be announced by way of their photo appearing on social media and or screens on track.
- 5. A video or photo of the competition will be posted on social media.
- 6. By participating in the Competition, all Entrants agree to observe and be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 7. Information on how to enter and the prizes listed form are part of these terms and conditions of entry. Entry into the Promotion is deemed to be acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 8. The Promoter is The Brisbane Racing Club, (BRC) 230 Lancaster Road Ascot Qld 4007. ABN 80 133 679 786

4. ELIGIBILITY TO ENTER

- 1. The following persons are ineligible to enter the Competition: a) employees, directors, officers, management, contractors and other representatives of the Promoters, and organisations involved in, or sponsoring, or conducting the Competition; b) individuals (including judges) involved in, or sponsoring, or conducting the Competition; and c) immediate family members and households of any such persons.
- 2. Entrants must be 18 years of age or over on the day of the judging of the Competition.
- 3. The Promoter may require proof of age to be provided at the time of registration.
- 4. Entrants must be current 2024/2025 BRC Full Members.

5. GENERAL

- 1. By entering the competition, entrants agree to their photos being uploaded to BRC channels including but not limited to on-course TV screens and BRC social media channels.
- 2. The Promoters reserve the right to remove any entries if, in the opinion of the Promoter, the images include objectionable content, profanity or are potentially insulting, inflammatory or defamatory.
- 3. By entering the Competition, each Entrant acknowledges that the Promoters will own the copyright in all photographs produced as part of the Competition, and may use such photographs as they see fit, including in any marketing or promotional materials.
- 4. The Promoter will select a judge for the Competition. The judge will make their decision based on the selection criteria as interpreted by the judge in their absolute discretion.
- 5. The judges' decision is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.

6. Judging Panel:

The judging panel for all four days throughout the Ladbrokes Spring Racing Carnival will be announced shortly.

7. PRIZES

XXXX QLD Cup – 12 October 2024

Winner – Reserved Table in Champagne Bar for 2025 The Star Stradbroke Season, Oaks Day, Saturday 7th June 2025 PLUS \$200 Food and Beverage credit XXXX QLD Cup Winner Sash

Runner Up – \$200 Food and Beverage credit XXXX QLD Cup Runner Up Sash

Eva Air Ladies Raceday - 19 October 2024

Winner – Reserved Table in Champagne Bar for 2025 The Star Stradbroke Season, Oaks Day, Saturday 7th June 2025 PLUS \$200 Food and Beverage Credit EVA Air Ladies Raceday Winner Sash

Runner Up - \$200 Food and Beverage Credit EVA Air Ladies Raceday Runner Up Sash

Ladbrokes Cox Plate Raceday - 26 October 2024

Winner – Reserved Table in Champagne Bar for 2025 The Star Stradbroke Season, Derby Day, Saturday 31 May 2025 PLUS \$200 Food and Beverage Credit Ladbrokes Cox Plate Raceday Winner Sash

Runner Up - \$200 Food and Beverage Credit Ladbrokes Cox Plate Raceday Runner Up Sash

Derby Raceday - 2 November 2024

Winner – Reserved Table in Champagne Bar for 2025 The Star Stadbroke Season, Derby Day, Saturday 31 May 2025 PLUS \$200 Food and Beverage Credit Derby Raceday Winner Sash

Runner Up - \$200 Food and Beverage Credit Derby Raceday Runner Up Sash

Canadian Club Melbourne Cup Day - 5 November 2024

Grand Champion – Reserved Table in Champagne Bar for the 2025 The Star Stradbroke Day, Saturday 14 June 2025 PLUS \$250 Food and Beverage Credit Grand Champion – Ladbrokes Spring Racing Carnival Sash

8. Promoter;

Brisbane Racing Club 230 Lancaster Road, Ascot QLD 4007

ABN: 80 133 679 786